NOUS41 KWBC 101149 PNSWSH

SERVICE CHANGE NOTICE 09-27 NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE HEADQUARTERS WASHINGTON DC 747 AM EDT FRI APR 10 2009

TO: SUBSCRIBERS:

-FAMILY OF SERVICES

-NOAA WEATHER WIRE SERVICE

-EMERGENCY MANAGERS WEATHER INFORMATION NETWORK

-NOAAPORT

OTHER NWS PARTNERS...USERS AND EMPLOYEES

FROM: AHSHA TRIBBLE

CHIEF...CLIMATE SERVICES DIVISION

SUBJECT: IMPLEMENTATION OF CLIMATE INFORMATION AND RECORD REPORTS FOR PINE BLUFF ARKANSAS: EFFECTIVE JULY 1 2009

EFFECTIVE WEDNESDAY JULY 1 2009 AT 400 AM CST...1000 COORDINATED UNIVERSAL TIME /UTC/...THE LITTLE ROCK WEATHER FORECAST OFFICE /WFO/ AT NORTH LITTLE ROCK ARKANSAS /LZK/ WILL BEGIN ISSUING CLIMATE INFORMATION AND RECORD REPORTS FOR PINE BLUFF ARKANSAS. THE FOLLOWING PRODUCTS WILL BE ISSUED BY WFO LITTLE ROCK ON THE ABOVE DATE:

PRODUCT NAME	WMO HEADING	AWIPS IDENTIFIER
DAILY CLIMATE REPORT	CDUS44 KLZK	CLIPBF
MONTHLY CLIMATE REPORT	CXUS54 KLZK	CLMPBF
RECORD EVENT REPORT	SXUS74 KLZK	RERPBF

PERTINENT PERSONNEL...OFFICES...OR AGENCIES WILL NEED TO ADD THESE COMMUNICATION IDENTIFIERS TO THEIR COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS TO RECEIVE THESE NEW PRODUCTS.

FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS ABOUT THESE CHANGES...PLEASE CONTACT:

RENEE FAIR VICTOR MURPHY

METEOROLOGIST-IN-CHARGE CLIMATE SERVICES PROGRAM MANAGER WFO LITTLE ROCK SOUTHERN REGION HEADQUARTERS

NORTH LITTLE ROCK ARKANSAS FORT WORTH TEXAS

PHONE: 501-834-0308 PHONE: 817-978-1100 X 130 E-MAIL: RENEE.FAIR@NOAA.GOV E-MAIL: VICTOR.MURPHY@NOAA.GOV

NATIONAL SERVICE CHANGE NOTICES ARE ONLINE AT /USE LOWERCASE/:

HTTPS://WWW.WEATHER.GOV/NOTIFICATION/ARCHIVE

\$\$ NNNN